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1.  F-052 
 

ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

AG OTM PREMIX 
(ORGANIC MINERAL 
FOR POULTRY) 

E120/EXP/PI/2
024 

05.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 120 MT 24000 KG New 
Requir
ement 

 APPROVED 

2.  F-052 ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

GutQuin EXPI/24-25/10 04.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 240 MT 20000 KG 20 
MT;24.
09.24 

20 MT APPROVED 

3.  F-052 ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
CORN COB FEED 
GRADE 

YFM20241104 04.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 270 MT 52 MT 
±5% 

New 
Requir
ement 

 APPROVED 

4.  F-052 ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

MAGNESIUM OXIDE 
90% 

20241031A 31.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 300 MT 54 MT 
±5% 

54 
MT;05.
03.202
4 

108 MT APPROVED 

5.  F-052 ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

1.ROVIMIX ACI 
BROILER VP HyD 
2.ROVIMIX ACI 
LAYER VP 
3.ROVIMIX ACI 
DAIRY VIT PREMIX 
4.ROVIMIX AG 
BREEDER MP 

2814229777 04.11.2024 THAILAND 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

50 MT 
20 MT 
300 MT 
10 MT 
302 MT 

1000 KG 
3000 KG 
15000 KG 
1000 KG 
20000 KG 

5 MT 
3000 
KG 
31500 
KG 
1 MT 
34 MT; 
17.10.2

18 MT 
11.5 
MT 
67 MT 
4 MT 
143 MT 

APPROVED 



 

2 
 

Sl 
No 

REG 
NO. 

Name Of the Importer Name Of the Product PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size 

Yearly 
Requirem

ent 

Quantity 
Applied 

for 
approved 

Last 
Approva
l (Date 

and 
Quantity

) 

Total 
Approve

d This 
Year 

Comments 

5.ROVIMIX AG 
CATTLE MP 

024 

6.  F-052 ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

1.LEVUCELL SB 10 
ME TITAN 
2.M-GLUCAN 

2024-030 08.11.202
4 

POLAND 
DENMAR

K 

20 KG 
25 KG 

40 MT 
12 MT 

4800 KG 
1000 KG 

4800 
KG 

1000 
KG; 

17.10.
2024 

10560 
KG 

1000 
KG 

APPROVED 

7.  F-052 ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

GROWCID 
ADVANCE 

Tradinova/26
/2024 

07.11.202
4 

NETHERL
ANDS 

25 KG 300 MT 50000 
KG 

50 
MT;15
.08.20

24 

50 MT APPROVED 

8.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

ANICHOL-60 
(CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60%-
CORN COB BASED) 

ANU-
05/Sep,2024 

03.09.2024 India 25 KG BAG 1000 MT 100000 
KG 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

9.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

FYLAX FORTE HC 
LIQ 

0032029445 09.08.2024 NETHERLA
NDS 

225 KG 500 MT 36000 KG   APPROVED 

10.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

SOLIS MAX PI/EW/24-
25/006 

20.08.2024 India 25 KG BAG 1000 MT 200000 
KG 

  APPROVED-
40 MT 

11.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

CURCUMOL  INV/PI/24-
25/007 

09.07.2024 India 25 L DRUM 500,000 
L 

51,000 L   APPROVED 

12.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   

1.NICOCELL 12 
(ANIMAL FEED 
GRADE) 

FB20240708 08.07.,2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

500 MT 
500 MT 
500 MT 

60,000 
KG 
60,000 

  REJECTED 
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Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

2.COCCIMIX 
PREMIX (ANIMAL 
FEED GRADE) 
3.MONODIN 
PREMIX (ANIMAL 
FEED GRADE) 

 KG 
60,000 
KG 

13.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

LYSOFORTE 2.0 DRY 244 02.09.2024 INDIA 25 KG 500 MT 75000 KG   APPROVED 

14.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

MYCOCURB M3 
LIQUID 

243 02.09.2024 INDIA 220 KG 5000 MT 104060 
KG 

  APPROVED 

15.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

TOXFIN 360 DRY 245 02.09.2024 INDIA 25 KG 500 MT 100000 
KG 

  APPROVED 

16.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

Maxi-Mi S 23052024 23.05.2024 MALAYSIA 200 KG/ 
DRUM 

500 MT 32000 KG   APPROVED 

17.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

1.MONICOX 
2.POULCOX 15% 

M240701 08.07.2024 India 25 KG/BAG 
25 KG/BAG 

500 MT 
500 MT 

40000 KG 
40000 KG 

  REJECTED 

18.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

VISTABET 96 ABV/PI/2023-
24/056 

08.07.2024 USA 25 KG BAG 500 MT 20000 KG   APPROVED 
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19.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

L-THREONINE FEED 
GRADE 

THXAL240709 09.07.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 5000 MT 300000 
KG 

  APPROVED 

20.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

SODIUM 
HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE 
(SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
ANIMAL FEED 
GRADE) 

138/BICA/2024
-25 

08.05.2024 India 50 KG BAG 5000 MT 108 MT   APPROVED 

21.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

UNIKE PLUS AAL/APFFL/54 30.07.2024 SRI LANKA 25 KG BAG 500 MT 120,000 
KG 

  REJECTED 

22.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

PCPL/PI/24-
25/129 

05.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

50000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10$ 

  APPROVED 

23.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

PCPL/PI/24-
25/130 

05.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

50000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10$ 

  APPROVED 

24.  F-080 Alal Poultry and Fish 
Feed Ltd.   
Chakpota, Bagra, 
Sherpur, Bogra. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

P/AP/R139/24-
25 

07.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(40-60 KG) 

PP BAG 

50000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10$ 

  APPROVED 

25.  FARM-
070 

FAIR FARMS. 
3 Shahid Taj Uddin Ahmed 
Sarani, Moghbazar, Dhaka-
1217. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
(FEED GRADE) 

ZJBF241104 30.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 216 MT 108 MT   APPROVED 
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26.  FARM-
070 

FAIR FARMS. 
3 Shahid Taj Uddin Ahmed 
Sarani, Moghbazar, Dhaka-
1217. 

1.VINERGY 
BROILER 
BREEDER 0.1% VIT 
BANGLADESH 
2.MINERGYBROILE
R BREEDER 0.1% 
MIN BANGLADESH 
3.VINERGY LAYER 
0.1% VIT 
BANGLADESH 
4.MINERGY LAYER 
0.1% MIN 
BANGLADESH 
5.VINERGY LAYER 
BREEDER 0.1% VIT 
BANGLADESH 
6.MINERGY LAYER 
BREEDER 0.1% MIN 
BANGLADESH 

241031002-
BD 

01.11.202
4 

CHINA 25 
KG/CART

ON 

99600 
KG 

99600 
KG 

39600 
KG 

39600 
KG 

30000 
KG 

30000 
KG 

50000 
KG 

50000 
KG 

20000 
KG 

20000 
KG 

15000 
KG 

15000 
KG 

  SCRUTINY 

27.  FARM-
069 

13.11.
2024 

PEOPLES POULTRY & 
HATCHERY LTD 
3 SHAHID TAJUDDIN 
AHMED SHARONI 382 
TONGI DIVERSION ROAD 
(4TH FL) MOGHBAZAR.  
FARM: SHANABANDHA, 
SAGARDIGHI, GATAIL, 
TANGAIL, DHAKA1217 
BANGLADESH. 

SOYABEAN MEAL PE/EXP/10/2
4-25 

10.11.202
4 

INDIA 50 
KG/BAG 

12000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
2000 MT 

28.  FARM-
069 

PEOPLES POULTRY & 
HATCHERY LTD 
3 SHAHID TAJUDDIN 

1.BROILER 
BREEDER 0.1% VIT 
2.BROILER 

241031001-
BD 

02.11.202
4 

CHINA 25 
KG/CART

ON 

99600 
KG 

99600 

50000 
KG 

50000 

  SCRUTINY 
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AHMED SHARONI 382 
TONGI DIVERSION ROAD 
(4TH FL) MOGHBAZAR.  
FARM: SHANABANDHA, 
SAGARDIGHI, GATAIL, 
TANGAIL, DHAKA1217 
BANGLADESH. 

BREEDER 0.1% VIT 
3.VINERGY LAYER 
0.1% VIT 
4.MINERGY LAYER 
0.1% MIN 
BANGLADESH 
5.VINERGY LAYER 
BREEDER 0.1% VIT 
BANGLADESH 
6.MINERGY LAYER 
BREEDER 0.1% MIN 
BANGLADESH 

KG 
39600 

KG 
39600 

KG 
30000 

KG 
30000 

KG 

KG 
20000 

KG 
20000 

KG 
15000 

KG 
15000 

KG 

29.  FARM-
069 

PEOPLES POULTRY & 
HATCHERY LTD 
3 SHAHID TAJUDDIN 
AHMED SHARONI 382 
TONGI DIVERSION ROAD 
(4TH FL) MOGHBAZAR.  
FARM: SHANABANDHA, 
SAGARDIGHI, GATAIL, 
TANGAIL, DHAKA1217 
BANGLADESH. 

CHOLINE 
CHLORIDE 60% 
(FEED GRADE) 

ZJBF241105 30.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 216 MT 108 MT   APPROVED-
108MT 

30.  F-091 S.B. Poultry & Fish Feed 
Mills 
Joshwar, Sailbpur, 
Narsingdi, Bangladesh 

LIMESTONE FEED 
GRADE 2-3 MM 

2110-2024 21.10.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 4000 
MMT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

31.  F-091 S.B. Poultry & Fish Feed 
Mills 
Joshwar, Sailbpur, 
Narsingdi, Bangladesh 

LIMESTONE FEED 
GRADE 250 MESH 

2110-2024-2 21.10.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 5500 MT 1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

32.  F-091 S.B. Poultry & Fish Feed DRIED DISTLLERS 
GRAINS WITH 

AI/EXP/31/24-
25 

05.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

4500 MT 1000 MT 
±5% 

500 
MT;12.

1500 
MT 

APPROVED-
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Mills, Joshwar, Sailbpur, 
Narsingdi, Bangladesh 

SOLUTBLES (DDGS)  
NON-SEED 

05.24 500 MT 

33.  F-
091 

S.B. Poultry & Fish Feed 
Mills 
Joshwar, Sailbpur, 
Narsingdi, Bangladesh 

DMX-7 PI/2411/0009 20.11.2024 MALAYSIA 225 KG 
DRUM 

35000 
KG 

16650 KG   APPROVED 

34.  F-295 NAFISA AGRO 
PRODUCTS LTD (FEEDS 
UNIT). 
Saheb Kachari Bazar, 
Char Shrirampur, 
Gouripur, 
Maymensingh. 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES CORN 
(DDGS) 

AEI-2024-
25/0064 

23.10.2024 INDIA 40-50 KG 
/BAG 

 10000 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY-
500 MT 

35.  F-295 NAFISA AGRO 
PRODUCTS LTD (FEEDS 
UNIT). 
Saheb Kachari Bazar, 
Char Shrirampur, 
Gouripur, 
Maymensingh. 

WHEAT BRAN MTE/EXP/531/
2024-5 

25.10.2024 INDIA 34 KG/PP 
BAG 

 10,000 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY-
500 MT 

36.  F-295 NAFISA AGRO 
PRODUCTS LTD (FEEDS 
UNIT). 
Saheb Kachari Bazar, 
Char Shrirampur, 
Gouripur, 
Maymensingh. 

POULTRY MEAL PI-
787/NE/K.S.A/
11/2024 

09.11.2024 K.S.A 50 KG BAG  500 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY 

37.  F-199 
 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-

CLOSTAT 365-12 
DRY 

305 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 10000 KG   APPROVED 
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1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

38.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

L-LYSINE HCL MIN 
98.5% FEED GRADE 

PIMN201163 31.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 800 MT 54 MT   APPROVED 

39.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

KEMZYME 
PROTEASE DRY 
(FEED GRADE) 

306 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 10000 KG   APPROVED 

40.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

TOXFIN 360 DRY 
(FEED GRADE) 

307 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 27000 KG   APPROVED 

41.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI

1ORF24123 10.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 800 MT 52000 kg   APPROVED 
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House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

DE 98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

42.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

QUANTUM BLUE 10G ABV/PI/2024-
25/0011 

08.11.2024 USA 25 KG BAG 100 MT 5000 KG   APPROVED 

43.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

702976 14.11.2024 USA IN BULK 25000 
MT 

250 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

44.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 

KOLIN PLUS FEED 
GRADE  

006 16.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 25000 KG   APPROVED 
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Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

45.  F-199 Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

AQUA STRONG BOND AR/EX/PI/058/
2425 

14.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 20 MT   REJECTED 

46.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

CLOSTAT 365-12 
DRY 

302 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 10000 KG   APPROVED 

47.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SBN-
S006049.A000(
1) 

10.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 96000 
MT 

4000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

48.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 

KEMZYME 
PROTEASE DRY 
(FEED GRADE) 

303 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 10000 KG   APPROVED 
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Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

49.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

L-LYSINE HCL MIN 
98.5% FEED GRADE 

PIMN201161 31.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 800 MT 54 MT   APPROVED 

50.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

TOXFIN 360 DRY 
(FEED GRADE) 

304 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 27000 KG   APPROVED 

51.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

QUANTUM BLUE 10G ABV/PI/2024-
25/0009 

08.11.2024 USA 25 KG BAG 100 MT 5000 KG   APPROVED 
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52.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI
DE 98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

1ORF24118 10.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 800 MT 78000 KG   APPROVED 

53.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

KOLIN PLUS FEED 
GRADE  

005 16.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 25000 KG   APPROVED 

54.  F-072 Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

702974 14.11.2024 USA IN BULK 25000 
MT 

500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

55.  F-
072 

 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-

1.KEMTRACE MAXIM 
MX  
2.MF BOOSTER DRY 
3.KEMZYME 
FIBROFORTE 

195 14.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

200 MT 
200 MT 
200 MT 

10000 KG 
5000 KG 
5000 KG 

  1. SCRUTINY 
2-.3. 

APPROVED 



 

13 
 

Sl 
No 

REG 
NO. 

Name Of the Importer Name Of the Product PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size 

Yearly 
Requirem

ent 

Quantity 
Applied 

for 
approved 

Last 
Approva
l (Date 

and 
Quantity

) 

Total 
Approve

d This 
Year 

Comments 

1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

56.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26612-C 18.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248,000 
MT 

10,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

57.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26612-B 18.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248,000 
MT 

10,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

58.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26612-A 18.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248,000 
MT 

10,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

59.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26612-D 18.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248,000 
MT 

5,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

60.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

TOXFIN 360 DRY 
(FEED GRADE) 

301 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 27000 KG   APPROVED 

61.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39, Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

KEMZYME 
PROTEASE DRY 
(FEED GRADE) 

300 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 10000 KG   APPROVED 

62.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 

CLOSTAT 365-12 
DRY 

299 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 10000 KG   APPROVED 
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Bogra.  

63.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39, Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

L-LYSINE HCL MIN 
98.5% FEED GRADE 

PIMN201162 31.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 800 MT 54 MT   APPROVED 

64.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI
DE 98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

1ORF24127 10.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 800 MT 52000 kg   APPROVED 

65.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39, Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

QUANTUM BLUE 10G ABV/PI/2024-
25/0010 

08.11.2024 USA 25 KG BAG 100 MT 5000 KG   APPROVED 

66.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-

KOLIN PLUS FEED 
GRADE 

004 16.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 25000 KG   APPROVED 
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1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

67.  F-102 Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

702975 14.11.2024 USA IN BULK 25000 
MT 

250 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

68.  F-
102 

Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26613 18.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248,000 
MT 

5,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

69.  F-026 Kazi Farms Ltd.  
Unit-74, Baushia, 
Gajaria, Munshinganj. 

Sacox 12% 9000007615 08.10.2024 BULGARIA 25 KG BAG 600 MT 120,000 
KG 

  APPROVED 

70.  F-026 Kazi Farms Ltd.  
Unit-74, Baushia, 
Gajaria, Munshinganj. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SC-19901-CH-
A 

18.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 160,000 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

71.  F-026 Kazi Farms Ltd.  
Unit-74, Baushia, 
Gajaria, Munshinganj. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SC-19901-CH-
B 

18.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 160,000 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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72.  F-026 Kazi Farms Ltd.  
Unit-74, Baushia, 
Gajaria, Munshinganj. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SC-19901-CH-
C 

18.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 160,000 
MT 

8000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

73.  F-242 CROWN AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
Pabur, Kapasia, 
Gazipur. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE (FEED 
GRADE) GRANULAR 

001 26.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG  1000 MT   SCRUTINY  

74.  F-242 CROWN AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
Pabur, Kapasia, 
Gazipur. 

AGRIMOS 
(FEED GRADE) 

2024-024 19.09.2024 BELGIUM 25 KG BAG 100 MT 20,000 
KG 

0 0 SCRUTINY 

75.  F-242 CROWN AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
Pabur, Kapasia, 
Gazipur. 

MetAMINO® DL-
METHIONINE FEED 
GRADE 99% 

6001513259 12.11.2024 SINGAPOR
E 

25 KG BAG  40,000 
KG 

  SCRUTINY  

76.  F-045 R. B Agro Limited.  
Shitlai, Ka3haloo, 
Bogura. 

MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE (FEED 
GRADE) 

002 26.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG  1000 MT   APPROVED- 
500 MT 

77.  F-045 R. B Agro Limited.  
Shitlai, Ka3haloo, 
Bogura. 

Anichol-60 (Choline 
Chloride 60%Corn 
Cob Based) 

ANU-
10/Oct,2024 

28.10.2024 India 25 kg bag 250 MT 54000 KG   APPROVED 

78.  F-045 R. B Agro Limited.  
Shitlai, Ka3haloo, 
Bogura. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

SE/EXP/24-
25/01 

12.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

 5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

79.  F-045 R. B Agro Limited.  
Shitlai, Ka3haloo, 
Bogura. 

MetAMINO® DL-
METHIONINE FEED 
GRADE 99% 

6001513260 12.11.2024 SINGAPOR
E 

25 KG BAG  40,000 
KG 

  APPROVED 

80.  F-045 R. B Agro Limited.  
Shitlai, Ka3haloo, 
Bogura. 

THREAMINO@L-
THREONINE FEED 
GRADE 98.5% 

6001513261 12.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG  16000 KG   APPROVED 
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81.  F-070 KNB AGRO INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED.  
Bottoil, Kushtia-7002, 
Bangladesh 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

P/KNB/D088/2
4-25 

28.10.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
50 KG PP 
BAG 

5000 MT 500 MT 
±5% 

1500 
MT; 
24.09.2
4 

2500 
MT 

APPROVED 

82.  F-070 KNB AGRO INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED.  
Bottoil, Kushtia-7002, 
Bangladesh 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION  

P/KNB/S81/20
24 

29.10.2024 INDIA 50 KG BAG 25000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±2% 

2000 
MT;21.
05.24 

4000 
MT 

APPROVED 

83.  F-070 KNB AGRO INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED.  
Bottoil, Kushtia-7002, 
Bangladesh 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 
(RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED) 

VKUL/RSM/319
/24-25 

02.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
50 KG PP 
BAG 

80000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±5% 

3000 
MT;17.
20.202
4 

19000 
MT 

APPROVED 

84.  F-070 KNB AGRO INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED.  
Bottoil, Kushtia-7002, 
Bangladesh 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION  

P/KNB/R48/20
24 

29.10.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
50 KG PP 
BAG 

80000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±5% 

3000 
MT;17.
20.202
4 

19000 
MT 

APPROVED 

85.  F-24 
 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  
Bhangahati, 
Sreepur,Gazipur,Bangladesh 

1.New Hope Animamin 
(Layer Mineral Premix-
LPM137) 
 
2. New Hope 
Animamin (Breeder 
Mineral Premix-
BPM106) 
3. New Hope 
Animamin 
Broiler & Meat Duck 
Mineral Premix—
FFM006) 
4. New Hope vitamin 
(Layer vitamin Premix-
LPV128) 
5. New Hope vitamin 

 
111110001743 

 
04.11.2024 

 
Singapore 

25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

500,000 
KG 
150,000 
KG 
600,000 
KG 
350,000 
KG 
250,000 
KG 
100,000 
KG 

17,500 
KG 
6,250 KG 
 
17,500 
KG 
 
9,100 KG 
 
8,400 KG 
 
1,400 KG 

2,500 
KG 
 
6,250 
KG 
17,500 
KG 
 
N/A 
 
7,000 
KG 
N/A 

 APPROVED 
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(Broiler & Meat Duck 
vitamin Premix-
FFV008) 
6. New Hope vitamin 
(Breeder Vitamin 
Premix-BPV108) 

86.  F-24 
 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  
Bhangahati, 
Sreepur,Gazipur,Bangladesh 

1.New Hope Animamin 
(Layer Mineral Premix-
LPM137) 
2. New Hope 
Animamin (Broiler 
Mineral Premix-
MPM127) 
3. New Hope 
Animamin 
Breeder Mineral 
Premix—BPM106) 
4. New HopeAnimamin 
(Broiler & Meat Duck 
Mineral Premix—
FFM006) 
5.New Hope vitamin 
(Layer vitamin Premix-
LPV128) 
6. New Hope vitamin 
(Broiler & Meat Duck 
vitamin Premix-
FFV008) 
7.  New Hope vitamin 
(Breeder Vitamin 
Premix-BPV108) 

 
11111000744 

 
04.11.2024 

 
Singapore 

25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
 
 

500,000 
KG 
150,000 
KG 
150,000 
KH 
600,000 
KG 
350,000 
KG 
250,000 
KG 
100,000 
KG 

15,000 
KG 
6,250 KG 
3,750 KG 
16,250 
KG 
9,100 KG 
8,400 KG 
1,400 KG 

2500 
KG 
N/A 
1250 
KG 
8,750 
KG 
N/A 
7000 
KG 
N/A 

2500 
KG 
N/A 
6,250 
KG 
17,500 
KG 
N/A 
7000 
KG 
N/A 

APPROVED 

87.  F-24 
 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  
Bhang            ahati, 
Sreepur,Gazipur,Bangladesh 

1.New Hope Animamin 
(Layer Mineral Premix-
LPM137) 
2. New Hope 
Animamin (Broiler 
Mineral Premix-
MPM127) 

111110001745 04.11.2024 Singapore 25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 
25 Kg/Bag 

500,000 
KG 

150,000 
KG 

150,000 
KG 

600,000 

13,750 
KG 

7,500 KG 
3,750 KG 

18,750 
KG 

9,100 KG 

1.2,500 
KG 

2.N/A 
3.1,250 

KG 
8,750 

KG 

2,500 
KG 
N/A 

6,250 
KG 

17,500 
KG 

APPROVED 
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3. New Hope 
Animamin 
(Breeder Mineral 
Premix-BPM106) 
4. New Hope vitamin 
(Broiler & Meat Duck 
Mineral Premix-
FFM006) 
5. New Hope vitamin 
(Layer vitamin Premix-
LPV128) 
6. New Hope vitamin 
((Broiler & Meat Duck 
vitamin Premix-
FFV008) 
7. New Hope Vitamin 
(Breeder Vitamin 
Premix-BPV108) 
8.New Hope Vitamin 
(Broiler Vitamin 
Premix-MPV118) 

25 Kg/Bag 
 
 

KG 
350,0 0 0 

KG 
250,0 00 

KG 
100,000 

KG 
150,0 00 

KG 

8,400 KG 
1400 KG 
12,600 

KG 
 
 

N/A 
7,000 

KG 
N/A 
N/A 

N/A 
7,000 

KG 
N/A 
N/A 

 

88.  F-024 New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited. 
Bhangahati, Sreepur, 
Gazipur, Bangladesh 

SOYBEAN MEAL 
(SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION) 

NHSG-BDFM-
015 

14.11.2024 BRAZIL BULK IN 
CONTAINE
R 

20000 
MT 

1500 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

89.  F-024 New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited. 
Bhangahati, Sreepur, 
Gazipur, Bangladesh 

YEAFERM EX100 (FEED 
GRADE YEAST) 

AD24BANNH0
2 

15.11.2024 CHINA 20 KG/BAG 60000 
KG 

1000 KG 1000 
KG;23.
09.202
4 

1000 
KG 

APPROVED 

90.  F-024 New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited. 
Bhangahati, Sreepur, 
Gazipur, Bangladesh 

SOYBEAN MEAL 
(SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION) 

NHSG-BDFM-
016 

14.11.2024 BRAZIL BULK IN 
CONTAINE
R 

20000 
MT 

1500 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 
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91.  F-244 
 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

YELLOW SOYBEANS 26551 06.11.2024 UNITED 
STATES 

IN BULK 45000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

92.  F-244 
 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

SUGAR CANE 
MOLASSES 

ES&CIL/H.O/2
081-082/PI 
NO.006 

05.11.2024 NEPAL LIQUID PER  
TANKER/25 

MT 

5000 MT 1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
200 MT 

93.  F-244 ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

RKE/DOC/202
41112 

12.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

30000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

94.  F-244 ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467440 14.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 45000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

95.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

POULTRY MEAL K-NP-
21102024 

21.10.2024 KUWAIT 50 KG BAG 35000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY 

96.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 

TRIBUTYRIN THXAFI241120 20.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT 30 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 
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Narayangonj. 

97.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

BACID 300 THXAFI241119 19.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 100 MT 20 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

98.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

POULTRY OIL DUCORP-
20241123 

23.11.2024 KSA FLEXI TANK 10000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY - 
500 MT 

99.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26641 21.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 230000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

100.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26641-A 21.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 230000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

101.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26641-B 21.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 230000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

102.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26641-C 21.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 230000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

103.  F-302 CLASSIC POULTRY & 
FISH FEEDS LTD. 
RASULPUR, 
SETUVANGA, 
BEGUMGONJ, 
NOAKHALI. 

LIMESTONE FEED 
GRADE 2-3 MM 

470 20.09.2024 EGYPT 50 KG/BAG 4000 MT 250 MT 
±10% 

N/A  APPROVED 

104.  F-302 CLASSIC POULTRY & 
FISH FEEDS LTD. 
RASULPUR, 
SETUVANGA, 
BEGUMGONJ, 
NOAKHALI. 

LIMESTONE FEED 
GRADE 250 MESH 

469 20.09.2024 EGYPT 50 KG/BAG 1500 MT 250 MT 
±10% 

N/A  APPROVED 

105.  F-
302 

CLASSIC POULTRY & 
FISH FEEDS LTD. 
RASULPUR, 
SETUVANGA, 
BEGUMGONJ, 
NOAKHALI. 

E.C.O. TRACE SPECIAL A-02672-N4L6 25.10.2024 GERMANY 25 KG BAG 48 MT 6000 KG 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

106.  F-136 Paradise Sun Company 
Limited.  
Holding No: 162, 
Hatimara, Kashimpur,   
Gazipur, Bangladesh. 

DEFITOX 20241029 29.11.2024 FRANCE 25 KG BAG  20000 KG   APPROVED 

107.  F-160 
 

NAHAR POULTRY LTD.  
190, Jhawtala Bazar, 
South Khulshi.  
Factory- 3No-Jorargonj 

PALM KERNEL 
EXPELLER 

P/KOG/066/11/
24 

04.11.2024 MALAYSIA 50 KG BAG 1600 MT 1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 
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Union, Mouja-
Sonapahar, Chittagong. 

108.  F-160 NAHAR POULTRY LTD.  
190, Jhawtala Bazar, 
South Khulshi.  
Factory- 3No-Jorargonj 
Union, Mouja-
Sonapahar, Chittagong. 

BRAZIL COTTON SEED 
EXTRACTION 

157 05.11.2024 BRAZIL BULK IN 
CONTAINE

R 

5000 MT 1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
400 MT 

109.  F-053 SMS Feeds Limited 
Chalkpara, Mawina, 
Sreepur, Gazipur. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

SMS/SOYADO
C/105/24-25 

11.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

10000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

2000 
MT;06.
11.202

4 

2000 
MT 

APPROVED-
500 MT 

110.  053 
 

SMS Feeds Limited 
Chalkpara, Mawina, 
Sreepur, Gazipur. 

DE OILED RICE BRAN 
EXTRACTION (OTHER 
OIL CAKE) 

VKUL/DORB/1
25/24-25 

10.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

5000 MT 2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

111.  F-020 Tamim Agro Industries Ltd.  
Sujabad, Madla, 
Shajahanpur, Bogra 

1.GARLICIN PLUS 
2.TAM IMPRO PREMIX 
3.TAM IMMUVET 
PREMIX 

GSY2410836 21.10.2024 CHINA 1 
KG/SACHE

T 
25 KG/BAG 
25 KG/BAG 

60000 
KG 

45000 
KG 

45000 
KG 

30,000 
KG 

30,000 
KG 

30,000 
KG 

30000 
KG;30.
06.202

4 
NEW 
NEW 

 APPROVED 

112.  F-173 PURABI AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD. 
Bat toli, Baniyarpara, 
Khetlal, Joypurhat. 

L-VALINE FEED GRADE PURABI 2024-
1101 

01.10.2024 China 25 kg/bag 80 MT 20 MT   APPROVED 

113.  F-235 ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 
Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

RKE/RSM/201/
24-25 

09.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 

50 KG PP 
BAG 

25000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

114.  F-235 ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION 

PFML/HSBM/2
4-25/35 

05.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

30000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

115.  F-235 ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 
Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION 

PFML/HSBM/2
4-25/34 

05.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

30000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

116.  F-235 ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 
Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

VKUL/RSM/205
/24-25 

09.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 

50 KG PP 
BAG 

25000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

117.  F-235 ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 
Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

SODIUM HYDROGEN 
CARBONATE (SODIUM 
BUCARBONATE) 99% 
MIN FEED GRADE 

ARMAN1124 12.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG /BAG 900 MT 108 MT    APPROVED 

118.  F-235 ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 
Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

CHOLINE CHLORIDE 
60% CORN COB 

NB1211 12.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG /BAG 500 MT 104 MT   APPROVED 

119.  F-
235 

ARMAN Feeds & 
Fisheries Ltd 
Marjal, Raipura, 
Narsinghdi. 

BRAN OF WHEAT 5101000421 26.10.2024 ANGOLA 40 KG 22000 
MT 

4000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
4000 MT 

120.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

MULTI ENZYME (FEED 
GRADE) 

BD-JTBXW-
20241104 

07.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 1000 KG 2000 KG 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

121.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 

L-THREONINE (FEED 
GRADE) 

RQCX240504 01.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 1000 KG 7000 KG   APPROVED 
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Tangail-1920. 

122.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

DL-Methionine 99% 
(Feed Grade) 

2024110100
68 

01.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

1000.0
0 M.T 

20,000 
KG 

(+/-5%) 

N/A  APPROVED 

123.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

L-Lysine Sulphate 
(Feed Grade) 

RQCX24050
4 

01.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

1,000.0
0 KG 

4,5000 
KG 

(+/-5%) 

N/A  APPROVED 

124.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

Habio Phytase 
(Feed Grade) 
 
Habio Xylanase 
(Feed Grade) 

BD-HD-
WLG-

20241106 

06.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

6,000 
KG 

 
5,000 

KG 

2,000 
KG 

(+/-5%) 
1,000 

KG 
 

(+/-5%) 

N/A  APPROVED 

125.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

Corn Gluten Meal 
(Feed Grade) 

DF24112439
LYY 

04.11.202
4 

China 40 KG 
BAG 

2500 
M.T 

54 M.T 
(+/-5%) 

N/A  APPROVED 

126.  F-331 HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

Corn Gluten Meal 
(Feed Grade) 

BLB241106H 06.11.202
4 

China 50 KG 
BAG 

2500 
M.T 

26 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

N/A  APPROVED 

127.  F-331 
 

Haid Feed Bangladesh 
Limited 
Bahatoir,Kashil,Basail,Tangail 

Monocalcium 
Phosphate 
(Feed Grade) 

WF-HFB-
MCP2401 

12.11.2024 China 25 KG BAG 5,000 
M.T 

52 M.T N/A N/A APPROVED 

128.  F-331 
 

Haid Feed Bangladesh 
Limited 
Bahatoir,Kashil,Basail,Tangail 

High Selenium 
Minerals Premix for 
Poultry 

HYT/HFB-
202403 

11.11.2024 China 25 KG BAG 10,000 
KG 

3,000 KG 
(+/-5%) 

N/A N/A APPROVED 
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129.  F-331 
 

Haid Feed Bangladesh 
Limited 
Bahatoir,Kashil,Basail,Tangail 

1.Multi Vitamins 
Premix C for Chicken 
2.Multi Vitamins 
Premix D for Duck 

HYT/HFB-
202402 

11.12.2024 China 20 KG BAG 
 

20 KG BAG 

10,000  
KG 

 
10,000 

KG 

3,000 KG 
 

3,000 KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

130.  F-331 
 

Haid Feed Bangladesh 
Limited 
Bahatoir,Kashil,Basail,Tangail 

1.Nicarbazine and 
Monensin Premix 
(Feed Grade) 
2.Dinitolmide and 
Maduramicin 
Premix (Feed 
Grade) 
3.Decoquinate 6% 
Premix (Feed 
Grade) 

NH241106002 06.11.2024 China 25 KG BAG 
 

25 KG BAG 
 

25 KG BAG 

10,000 
KG 

 
10,000 

KG 
 

10,000 
KG 

1,000 KG 
(+/-5%) 

 
1,000 KG 
(+/-5%) 

 
1,000 KG 
(+/-5%) 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

131.  F-
331 

HAID FEED 
BANGLADESH LTD. 
Bahatoir, Kashil, Basil, 
Tangail-1920. 

CHOLINE CHLORIDE 
60% CORN COB (FEED 
GRADE) 

PI24N1081 18.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 4000 MT 26 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

132.  F-100 Tongwei Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Ltd. Vill 
Ajugichala, PO-Gazipur, 
PS-Sreepur-Gazipur. 

FEED ANTIMOLD AT20240815
01 

15.10.202
4 

CHINA 25 
KG/BAG 

500 MT 90000 
KG 

55 
MT;30
.05.20

24 

183 MT APPROVED 

133.  F-100 Tongwei Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Ltd. Vill 
Ajugichala, PO-Gazipur, 
PS-Sreepur-Gazipur. 

MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE (MCP) 
MICRO-GRANULAR 

CJN-TW-
MCP241107 

07.11.202
4 

CHINA 25 
KG/BAG 

10,000 
MT 

600 MT 
±5% 

600 
MT;06
.08.20

24 

850 MT APPROVED-

250 MT 

134.  F-100 Tongwei Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Ltd. Vill 
Ajugichala, PO-Gazipur, 
PS-Sreepur-Gazipur. 

COMPOUND 
ANTIOXIDANT 

SK-
TW20241107 

07.11.202
4 

CHINA 25 
KG/BAG 

300 MT 35000 
KG ±5% 

45 
MT;05
.03.20

24 

N/A APPROVED 



 

28 
 

Sl 
No 

REG 
NO. 

Name Of the Importer Name Of the Product PI No. Date 
Country Of 

Origin 
Pack Size 

Yearly 
Requirem

ent 

Quantity 
Applied 

for 
approved 

Last 
Approva
l (Date 

and 
Quantity

) 

Total 
Approve

d This 
Year 

Comments 

135.  F-003 Paragon Feed Ltd. 5, 
Mohakhali, C/A Dhaka 
1212, Factory: Baron, 
Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka, 
Bangladesh.  

TechnoMos A-02676-
S5M0 

25.10.202
4 

GERMAN
Y 

20 KG 
BAG 

100 MT 44000 
KG 

22000 
KG;21
.05.20

24 

N/A APPROVED 

136.  F-003 Paragon Feed Ltd. 5, 
Mohakhali, C/A Dhaka 
1212, Factory: Baron, 
Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka, 
Bangladesh.  

PARAPLEX PRIME 
(BD) 
ORGANIC MINERAL 
FOR POULTRY 

E121/EXP/PI
/2024 

11.11.202
4 

INDIA 25 KG 150 MT 24000 
KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

137.  F-003 Paragon Feed Ltd. 5, 
Mohakhali, C/A Dhaka 
1212, Factory: Baron, 
Ashulia, Savar, Dhaka, 
Bangladesh.  

LIMESTONE 0.5-1 MM 1365 13.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 5000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

2000 
MT; 
14.11 
23 

 APPROVED 

138.  F-094 Rangpur Poultry Ltd 
(Feed Division) 5, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212 Factory: 
Kaidahara, Tampat Boro, 
Rangpur Sadar, 
Rangpur. 

E.C.O Trace 
Special 

A-02681-
F5P2 

25.10.202
4 

GERMAN
Y 

25 KG 
BAG 

35 MT 24000 
KG 

24000 
KG;15
.10.20

23 

N/A APPROVED 

139.  F-094 Rangpur Poultry Ltd 
(Feed Division) 5, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212 Factory: 
Kaidahara, Tampat Boro, 
Rangpur Sadar, 
Rangpur. 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

P/RPL/CD/1
37/24-25 

06.11.202
4 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDAR
D (40-60 
KG) PP 

BAG 

20,000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±5% 

500 
MT;31
.10.20

24 

N/A APPROVED 
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140.  F-094 Rangpur Poultry Ltd 
(Feed Division) 5, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212 Factory: 
Kaidahara, Tampat Boro, 
Rangpur Sadar, 
Rangpur. 

SPRAYFO EXCELLENT 0032443193 12.11.2024 NETHERLA
NDS 

25 KG BAG 40 MT 14000 KG 6000 
KG;15.
08.202
4 

6000 
KG 

APPROVED 

141.  F-094 Rangpur Poultry Ltd 
(Feed Division) 5, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212 Factory: 
Kaidahara, Tampat Boro, 
Rangpur Sadar, 
Rangpur. 

LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 MM  
FEED GRADE 

EGN 12/11 12.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 5000 MT 1020 MT 
±10% 

1000 
MT;21.
05.24 

N/A APPROVED 

142.  F-094 Rangpur Poultry Ltd 
(Feed Division) 5, 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212 Factory: 
Kaidahara, Tampat Boro, 
Rangpur Sadar, 
Rangpur. 

LIMESTONE 2-3 MM  1368 13.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 5000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

1000 
MT;21.
05.24 

 APPROVED 

143.  F-054 Jessore Feed Ltd.  
5, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 
1212 Fac: Baniargati, 
Bosundia, Jessore 

TECHNO CARE 200 A-02679-
H7B3 

25.10.202
4 

GERMAN
Y 

25 KG 
BAG 

40 MT 24000 
KG 

24000 
KG;15
.10.20

23 

N/A APPROVED 

144.  F-054 Jessore Feed Ltd.  
5, Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka 
1212 Fac: Baniargati, 
Bosundia, Jessore 

LIMESTONE 0.5-1 MM 1366 13.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 5000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

N/A N/A APPROVED 
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145.  F-002 Paragon Poultry Ltd. 5 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212. Factory: 
Baniarchala, 
Bhabanipur, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh . 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

PPDDG2025
/01 

10.11.202
4 

USA IN BULK 17000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

500 
MT;05
.08.20

24 

500 MT APPROVED 

146.  F-002 Paragon Poultry Ltd. 5 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212. Factory: 
Baniarchala, 
Bhabanipur, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh . 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

P/PPL/CD/1
35/24-25 

06.11.202
4 

INDIA EXPORT 
STANDAR
D (40-60 

KG) IN PP 
BAG 

17000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±5% 

500 
MT;05
.08.20

24 

500 MT APPROVED 

147.  F-002 Paragon Poultry Ltd. 5 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212. Factory: 
Baniarchala, 
Bhabanipur, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh . 

LIMESTONE POWDER 
80 MESH FEED GRADE 

EGN 13/11 13.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 15000 
MT 

515 MT 
±10% 

1000 
MT; 
21.05.2
4 

 APPROVED 

148.  F-002 Paragon Poultry Ltd. 5 
Mohakhali C/A, Dhaka-
1212. Factory: 
Baniarchala, 
Bhabanipur, Gazipur, 
Bangladesh . 

LIMESTONE 2-3 MM  1364 13.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 15000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

149.  F-001 Quality Feeds Liimited.  
Factory: Shirirchala, 
Bagherbazar, Gazipur 
House-14, Road-7, Sector-
4, Uttara Model Town, 
Dhaka 

FISH OIL (FEED 
GRADE) 

FOCH01202
5 

10.11.202
4 

CHILE FLEXITAN
K 

2500 
MT 

1200 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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150.  F-
001 

Quality Feeds Liimited.  
Factory: Shirirchala, 
Bagherbazar, Gazipur 
House-14, Road-7, Sector-
4, Uttara Model Town, 
Dhaka 

POULTRY MEAL PM032024 18.11.2024 TURKEY 50 KG BAG 4000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY 

151.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

1. Mineral Premix-
(LPM137) 
 
2. Vitamin Premix-
(LPV128) 
 
3.Vitamin Premix-
(MPV118) 
 

111110001748 11-11-2024 Singapore 25 KG BAG 
 
25 KG BAG 
 
25 KG BAG 

100,000 
KG 
 
75,000 
KG 
 
3,500 KG 
 

15,000 
KG 

 
3,500 KG 

 
16,100 
KG 

17,500 
KG 
 
226,60
0 KG 
 
7,000 
KG 

55,000 
KG 
 
28,000 
KG 
 
23,800 
KG 

APPROVED 

152.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Corn Gluten Meal GENH2024110
7 

07.11.2024 China 40 KG BAG 4800,00
0 KG 

400 M.T 
(+/-5%) 

410,00
0 KG 

163220
0 KG 

APPROVED 

153.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Corn Gluten Meal PTG241107-50 07.11.2024 China 40 KG OR 
50 KG BAG 

4800,00
0 KG 

400 M.T 
(+/-5%) 

410,00
0 KG 

163220
0 KG 

APPROVED 

154.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Distillers Dried Grains 
with Solubles (DDGS) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
017 

07.11.2024 USA IN BULK 20 
FT,40 FT 
Containers 

300,00 
M.T  

500 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

2000 
M.T 

4000 
M.T 

APPROVED 

155.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Distillers Dried Grains 
with Solubles (DDGS) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
016 

07.11.2024 USA IN BULK 20 
FT,40 FT 
Containers 

300,00 
M.T  

500 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

2000 
M.T 

4000 
M.T 

APPROVED 

156.  F-025 
13.11.

24 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Distillers Dried Grains 
with Solubles (DDGS) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
015 

07.11.2024 USA IN BULK 20 
FT,40 FT 
Containers 

300,00 
M.T  

500 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

2000 
M.T 

4000 
M.T 

APPROVED 

157.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 

Distillers Dried Grains 
with Solubles (DDGS) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
014 

07.11.2024 USA IN BULK 20 
FT,40 FT 

300,00 
M.T  

500 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

2000 
M.T 

4000 
M.T 

APPROVED 
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Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Containers 

158.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

Distillers Dried Grains 
with Solubles (DDGS) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
013 

07.11.2024 USA IN BULK 20 
FT,40 FT 
Containers 

300,00 
M.T  

500 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

2000 
M.T 

4000 
M.T 

APPROVED 

159.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

BORNSUN ANTIMOLD 
7781 

BC2411143 14.11.2024 China 25 KG BAG 80 MT 10,000.00 
KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

160.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

SOYBEAN MEAL NHSG-BDAGR-
018 

14.11.2024 Brazil IN BULK 
20FT,40 FT 
Conatainer 

30,000 
MT 

300 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

161.  F-025 
 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd 
Char Bausia, Gazaria, 
Munshiganj 

SOYBEAN MEAL NHSG-BDAGR-
019 

14.11.2024 Brazil IN BULK 
20FT,40 FT 
Conatainer 

30,000 
MT 

300 M.T 
(+/-10%) 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

162.  F-
025 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd.  
Char Bausia, Bausia, 
Gazaria, Munshigonj. 

DDGS (DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAIN WITH 
SOLUBLES) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
020 

19.11.2024 USA IN BULK 30000 
MT 

500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

163.  F-
025 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd.  
Char Bausia, Bausia, 
Gazaria, Munshigonj. 

DDGS (DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAIN WITH 
SOLUBLES) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
022 

19.11.2024 USA IN BULK 30000 
MT 

500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

164.  F-
025 

New Hope Agrotech 
Bangladesh Ltd.  
Char Bausia, Bausia, 
Gazaria, Munshigonj. 

DDGS (DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAIN WITH 
SOLUBLES) 

NHSG-BDAGR-
021 

19.11.2024 USA IN BULK 30000 
MT 

500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

165.   F-060 
 

Suguna Foods 
Bangladesh Pvt. Ltd.  
 House-76 (4th floor), 

BROILER PREMIX  SFBPL/BAN/BP
/037 

14.11.2024 SRI LANKA 50 KG LDPE 
POLY BAG 

 120 MT  
±10% 

  SCRUTINY. 
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Gausul Azam Avenue, 
Sector #13, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

166.  F-060 Suguna Foods 
Bangladesh Pvt. Ltd.  
 House-76 (4th floor), 
Gausul Azam Avenue, 
Sector #13, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

POULTRY FEED 
SUPPLEMENT-LAYER 
COMMERCIAL LAYER 
MASH PREMIX 

SUG/BLR/EXP-
24-25/NOVE-
2024 

13.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG BAG  50000 KG   SCRUTINY. 

167.  F-007 
 

C. P. Bangladesh Co. 
Ltd. (Feed Mill Unit-1) 
Shubhdia, dingadha, 
Chuadangasadar, 
Chuadanga. 

ALLPLEX B (BD) 
(ORGANIC MINERAL 
FOR POULTRY) 

E113/EXP/PI/2
024 

24.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG 240 MT 48000 KG 40 
MT;09.
09.24 

120 MT APPROVED 

168.  F-007 C. P. Bangladesh Co. 
Ltd. (Feed Mill Unit-1) 
Shubhdia, Dingadha, 
Chuadangasadar, 
Chuadanga. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

PFL/CP/SBM/C
NF/05/2425 

12.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

115,000 
MT 

2400 MT 
±5% 

15000 
MT;21.
05.202
4 

62400 
MT 

APPROVED 

169.  F-
007 

C. P. Bangladesh Co. 
Ltd. (Feed Mill Unit-1) 
Shubhdia, dingadha, 
Chuadangasadar, 
Chuadanga. 

MetAMINO ®DL-
METHIONINE FEED 
GRADE 99% 

6001510378 04.11.2024 SINGAPOR
E 

25 KG BAG 1600 MT 200,000 
KG 

400 
MT;15.
08.24 

1200 
MT 

APPROVED 

170.  F-
007 

C. P. Bangladesh Co. 
Ltd. (Feed Mill Unit-1) 
Shubhdia, dingadha, 
Chuadangasadar, 
Chuadanga. 

BREDOL 683 (FEED 
GRADE) 

33246047 15.10.2024 SINGAPOR
E 

1000 KG 
IBC 

180 MT 36000 KG 36 
MT;09.
09.202
4 

108 MT APPROVED 
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171.  326 KALIGONJ AGRO 
PROCESSING 
LTD.(FEED MILL UNIT) 
Ekota, Saorai Bazar, 
Kaligonj, Gazipur. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SC-19909-CH 18.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 6000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

 

172.  F-017 Chittagong Feed Ltd.    
5, Mohakhali C/A, 
Dhaka-1212. Factory: 
South Wahadpur, 
Kamaldaha, Mirersari, 
Chattagram.  

LIMESTONE 2-3 MM  1367 13.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 5000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

1000 
MT;02.
07.202
4 

 APPROVED 

173.  F-076 R.R.P Agro Farms. 
 Arkandi,Muladuli, 
Ishwardi, Pabna, 
Bangladesh. 

1.LUMIPHYTASE 10X 
2.PRO3ASE X 200 

LBL/PI/053/24-
25 

07.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG  60000 KG 
60000 KG 

  APPROVED 

174.  F-
076 

R.R.P Agro Farms. 
 Arkandi,Muladuli, 
Ishwardi, Pabna, 
Bangladesh. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467451(4) 17.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 200000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±10% 

10000 
MT 

27500 
MT 

APPROVED 

175.  F-
076 

R.R.P Agro Farms. 
 Arkandi,Muladuli, 
Ishwardi, Pabna, 
Bangladesh. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467451(1) 17.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 200000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±10% 

10000 
MT 

27500 
MT 

APPROVED 

176.  F-
076 

R.R.P Agro Farms. 
 Arkandi,Muladuli, 
Ishwardi, Pabna, 
Bangladesh. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467451(2) 17.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 200000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±10% 

10000 
MT 

27500 
MT 

APPROVED 

177.  F-
076 

R.R.P Agro Farms. 
 Arkandi,Muladuli, 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467451(3) 17.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 200000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±10% 

10000 
MT 

27500 
MT 

APPROVED 
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Ishwardi, Pabna, 
Bangladesh. 

178.  F-325 NEW HOPE ANIMAL 
NUTRITION 
BANGLADESH 
COMPANY LTD. 
Narhatta, Khaloo, 
Bagura-5870. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 
(SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION) 

NHSG-BDAN-
006 

14.11.2024 BRAZIL BULK IN 
CONTAINE
R 

6000 MT 300 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

179.  F-325 NEW HOPE ANIMAL 
NUTRITION 
BANGLADESH 
COMPANY LTD. 
Narhatta, Khaloo, 
Bagura-5870. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 
(SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION) 

NHSG-BDAN-
007 

14.11.2024 BRAZIL BULK IN 
CONTAINE
R 

6000 MT 300 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

180.  F-325 NEW HOPE ANIMAL 
NUTRITION 
BANGLADESH 
COMPANY LTD. 
Narhatta, Khaloo, 
Bagura-5870. 

CORN GLUTEN MEAL PTG241122-
51A 

22.11.2024 CHINA 40 KG BAG 5000 MT 213.44 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

181.  F-019 Index Agro Industries 
Ltd. Dhaka Mymensingh 
Road Kathali, 9 No. 
Ward, Valuka, 
Pouroshava, 
Mymensingh 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467454 17.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 36000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

182.  F-019 Index Agro Industries 
Ltd. Dhaka Mymensingh 
Road Kathali, 9 No. 

SOYBEAN MEAL 20241117 17.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 36000 
MT 

5500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Ward, Valuka, 
Pouroshava, 
Mymensingh 

183.  F-019 Index Agro Industries 
Ltd. Dhaka Mymensingh 
Road Kathali, 9 No. 
Ward, Valuka, 
Pouroshava, 
Mymensingh 

CORN/MAIZE 202466763 28.08.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 70000 
MT 

5500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

184.  F-058 
 

Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

BIO -CHOLINE 
POWDER 

PI/B014 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 300 MT 42 MT 
±10% 

126 MT  APPROVED 

185.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

BIO -CHOLINE 
POWDER 

PI/B015 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 300 MT 42 MT 
±10% 

126 MT  APPROVED 

186.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

L-VALINE FEED GRADE AMAN 24-1101 08.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 250 MT 104 MT 34 
MT;17.
10.202
4 

89 MT APPROVED 

187.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI
DE 98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

1ORF24152 18.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 1200 MT 52000 KG 52 
MT;15.
08.24 

210 MT APPROVED 

188.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI
DE 98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

1ORF24151 18.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 1200 MT 52000 KG 52 
MT;15.
08.24 

210 MT APPROVED 
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189.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI
DE 98.5% FEED 
GRADE 

1ORF24150 18.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 1200 MT 52000 KG 52 
MT;15.
08.24 

210 MT APPROVED 

190.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

INTELLIBOND C-Z MIN 
PREMIX 

0032352879 22.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG 40 MT 20000 KG   APPROVED 

191.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

BIO -CHOLINE 
POWDER 

PI/B016 28.10.2024 INDIA 25 KG BAG 300 MT 42 MT 
±10% 

126 MT  APPROVED 

192.  F-058 Aman Feed Ltd. House 
No.2, Ishakha Avenue, 
Sector-06 Uttara, Dhaka 
Bangladesh. 

1.Layer V premix 
2.Aman Layer 
M premix 

 

3.Rovimix 
Aman Broiler 
M premix 
4.Rovimix 
Aman Broiler 
V premix 

 
2814229797 
 
 

 
05.11.2024  
 

 
THAILAND 
 
 

25 KG 
BAG 
25 KG 
BAG 
25 KG 
BAG 
25 KG 
BAG 

 
80.00 
MT 
 
80.00 
MT 
 
80.00 
MT 
 
80.00 
MT 

20 MT 
±10% 
 
30 MT 
±10% 
30 MT 
±10% 
30 MT 
 ±10% 

10    MT 
(±10%) 
15.08.2
4 
10.00 
MT 
(±10%) 
15.08.2
4 
10.00 
MT 
(±10%) 
15.08.2
024 
10.00 
MT 
(±10%) 
15.08.2
024 

 20.00 
MT 

 
 10.00 
MT 
 25.00 
MT 

 
30.00 
MT 

SCRUTINY 

193.  F-158 Chhuya Agro Products 
LTD.  
 Dasyu Narayanpur, 
Kapasia, Gazipur-1730. 

FISH OIL SC_SGP-
2411/01 

04.11.2024 CHILE FLEXITANK 
(21-23 MT) 

1200 MT 300 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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194.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 
(RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED) 

MSEPL/23790 02.11.2024 INDIA STANDARD 
PP BAG 

20000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

195.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

MSEPL/23660 24.10.2024 INDIA STANDARD 
PP BAG 

30000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

196.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

MSEPL/23670 24.10.2024 INDIA STANDARD 
PP BAG 

30000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

197.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

MONOCALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE (FEED 
GRADE) 

2024 11 77 14.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 1200 MT 108 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

198.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE (FEED 
GRADE) 

2024 11 51 14.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 1200 MT 104 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

199.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

L-VALINE FEED GRADE ALMA FEED 
2024-1101 

07,11,2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 550 MT 18 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

200.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 

L-ARGININE FEED 
GRADE 

ALMA FEED 24-
1101 

07,11,2024 INDONESIA 25 KG BAG 500 MT 17 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

201.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

SODIUM 
BICARBONATE FEED 
GRADE 

SCM06112024 06.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 3000 MT 216 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
108 MT 

202.  F-328 ALMA FEED INDUSTRIES 
LTD. 
Murshidhat, Thanapara, 
Setabgonj, Bochagonj, 
Dinajpur. 

L-LYSINE 
MONOHYDROCHLORI
DE (FEED GRADE) 

1ORF24172 06.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 850 MT 52000 KG 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

203.  F-
021 

Spectra Hexa Feeds Ltd.  
Utholi Shibalaya 
Manikgonj, Bangladesh 

SOYABEAN EXTRAC                                                                                                                                                                                                            
TION 

P/SHF/S141/24
-25 

11.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(40-60 KG) 
PP BAG 

40,000 
MT 

2400 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

204.  Noa/
Pda/
021 

DHAKA DUCKS AND 
HATCHARY LTD. 
Paschim Charbata, 
Subarnochor, Noakhali. 

CORN DRIED 
DISTILLERS GRAINS 
SOLUBLES (ANIMAL 
FEED PURPOSE) 

PCPL/PI/24-
25/026 

20.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
BAG 

10000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

205.  Noa/
Pda/
021 

DHAKA DUCKS AND 
HATCHARY LTD. 
Paschim Charbata, 
Subarnochor, Noakhali. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

BCPL/EXP/120
/2024 

20.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PP 
BAG/JUTE 
BAG 

10000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

206.  Noa/
Pda/
021 

DHAKA DUCKS AND 
HATCHARY LTD. 
Paschim Charbata, 
Subarnochor, Noakhali. 

RESIDUES OF 
RAPESEED (RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION) 

SE/EXP/24-
25/565 

20.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
BAG 50 KG 
PER 

10000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

207.  F-
197 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 

LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 MM 
(FEED GRADE) 

989/D 14.10.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 
(-/+) 

30000 
MT 

3000 MT    APPROVED-
500 MT 
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 Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

208.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

LIMESTONE POWDER 
250 MESH (FEED 
GRADE) 

989/E 14.10.2024 EGYPT 50 KG BAG 
(-/+) 

30000 
MT 

3000 MT    APPROVED-
500 MT 

209.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 18% 
(FEED GRADE) 
GRANULAR 

SD24-DCP003 06.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG /BAG 3000 MT 540 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

210.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 18% 
(FEED GRADE) 
POWDER 

SD24-DCP004 06.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG /BAG 3000 MT 320 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

211.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

MONOICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE 23% 
(FEED GRADE) 
GRANULAR 

SD24-MCP005 06.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG /BAG 3000 MT 540 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

212.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-1 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

213.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-2 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

214.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-3 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

215.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-4 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

216.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-5 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 
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217.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-6 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

7000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

218.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467873-7 13.11.2024 ARGENTINA IN BUL;K 181,200 
MT 

1500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

219.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

WHEAT BRAN UPL/24-25/86 07.10.2024 TANZANIA 40 KG PP 
BAG 

 5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

220.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

WHEAT BRAN SC/AG2324/06
44 

27.09.2024 TANZANIA 40 KG PP 
BAG 

 15000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

221.  F-
197 

 

Nabil Feed Mills Limited 
Tekatapara Dakoandi, 
Rajshahi, Bangladesh  

WHEAT BRAN UPL/24-25/87 07.10.2024 TANZANIA 40 KG PP 
BAG 

 5000 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

222.  F-
023 

Advaced Poultry & Fish 
Feeds Ltd. Jugla, 
Barkhada Kushtia, 7000, 
Bangladesh 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467947(A) 14.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 20000 
MT 

10,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

223.  F-
014 

Biswas Poultry and Fish 
Feeds Ltd.  
Hatimara Road, 
Kashimpur, Gazipur. 

E.C.O. TRACE SPECIAL A-02671-Y7M1 25.10.2024 GERMANY 25 KG BAG 150,000 
KG 

12000 KG 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

224.  F-
137 

Power Fish & Poultry 
Feed Ltd. 
Tajpur Tower 2nd Floor, 
Tangail Road, Joydevpur 
Chowrasta, Gazipur. 

E.C.O. TRACE SPECIAL A-02673-B1R4 25.10.2024 GERMANY 25 KG BAG 48 MT 6000 KG 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

225.  F-056  Planet Feeds Ltd. BRAZILIAN SBM- 08.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 24000 2200 2500 2500 APPROVED-
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25.11.
2024 

 

7-B Delta Dahlia 36 
Kemal Ataturk Avenue 
Banani C/A Dhaka. 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

S006264.G000 mt MT±10% mt mt 2200 + 10% 

226.  F-108 Shushama Feed Ltd.  
Factory: 12, Bhabakhali 
Union Churkhai, 
Mymensingh 2200 

SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
(FEED GRADE) 

2024AJ1119 19.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG  216 MT   APPROVED-
108 MT 

227.  F-108 Shushama Feed Ltd.  
Factory: 12, Bhabakhali 
Union Churkhai, 
Mymensingh 2200 

L-ARGININE (FEED 
GRADE) 

QQCX240106 28.10.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 200 MT 18000 KG 
±5% 

  APPROVED-
18 MT 

228.  F-108 Shushama Feed Ltd.  
Factory: 12, Bhabakhali 
Union Churkhai, 
Mymensingh 2200 

COTTONSEED 
EXTRACTION 

THXSFL241023 23.10.2024 CHINA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

2000 MT 500 
MT±5% 

  APPROVED 

229.  F-108 Shushama Feed Ltd.  
Factory: 12, Bhabakhali 
Union Churkhai, 
Mymensingh 2200 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467947 14.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 25000 
MT 

5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
1000 MT 

230.  F-076 R.R.P Agro Farms. 
 Arkandi,Muladuli, 
Ishwardi, Pabna, 
Bangladesh. 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

P/RRP/CD/149
/24-25 

14.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(40-60 KG) 
PP BAG 

20000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

231.  F-
024 

 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  
Bhangahati, 
Sreepur,Gazipur,Banglad
esh 

Milbond -TX 
(Toxin Binder) 
Feed Grade 

GENH20241
118 

18.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

60,000.
00 KG 

5000.00 
KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

232.  F-
024 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  

Decoquinate 6% 
(Coccidiostat for 

XYMXW2401 20.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

25,000 
KG 

3,000.00 
KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 
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 Bhangahati, 
Sreepur,Gazipur,Banglad
esh 

use in poultry) 

233.  F-
024 

 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  
Bhangahati, 
Sreepur,Gazipur,Banglad
esh 

Monensin 
Nicarbazine Premix 

XYMXW2402 20.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

10,000.
00 KG 

3,000 
KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

234.  F-
024 

 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited  
Bhangahati, Sreepur, 
Gazipur,Bangladesh 

L-Threonine Feed 
Grade 

NHP241121
02101B 

21.11.202
4 

China 25 KG 
BAG 

500,00
0 KG 

52,000 
KG 

N/A N/A APPROVED 

235.  F-
238 

JAPFA COMFEED 
BANGLADESH PTE LTD  
Telirchala, Mouchak, 
Kaliakair, Gazipur-1750 

DL-METHIONINE 
99% FEED GRADE 

1100030564 21.11.202
4 

JAPAN 25 KG 
BAG 

160 MT 20,000 
KG 

20 MT; 
31.10.
2024 

60 MT APPROVED 

236.  F-
102 

Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 
Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

SODIUM 
BICARBONATE 
(FEED GRADE) 

QRF2411132
CYM 

21.11.202
4 

CHINA 25 KG 
BAG 

1000 
MT 

54 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

237.  F-
102 

Nourish Agro Limited 
House-39,Sector-
07,Sonargaon Janapath 
Road,Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY-Belgari, 

BRAZILIAN 
SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SBM-
S006264.A001 

08.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 96000 
MT 

4000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Bhabanipur, Sherpur, 
Bogra.  

238.  F-
199 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION (FEED 
GRAdE) 

NMS/KT/RAPE
SEED 
CAKE/2024-
25/164 

21.11.2024 INDIA 40-50 KG 
PP BAG 

50000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

239.  F-
199 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN 
SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SBM-
S006264.A002 

08.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 96000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

240.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN 
SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SBM-
S006264.A000 

08.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 96000 
MT 

6000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

241.  F-
060 

Suguna Foods 
Bangladesh Pvt. Ltd.  
 House-76 (4th floor), 
Gausul Azam Avenue, 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467947(B) 14.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK  3000 MT   APPROVED-
1000 MT 
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Sector #13, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

242.  F-
060 

Suguna Foods 
Bangladesh Pvt. Ltd.  
 House-76 (4th floor), 
Gausul Azam Avenue, 
Sector #13, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION 

EXP/24-25/07 20.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG 
EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PP BAG 

 2500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

243.  F-
060 

Suguna Foods 
Bangladesh Pvt. Ltd.  
 House-76 (4th floor), 
Gausul Azam Avenue, 
Sector #13, Uttara, 
Dhaka-1230 

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION 

EXP/24-25/06 20.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG 
EXPORT 
STANDARD 
PP BAG 

 2500 MT 
±10% 

  REJECTED 

244.  F-
052 

ACI GODREJ AGROVET 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
Vadraghat, 
Kamarkhand, Sirajgonj. 

1.ROVIMIX AGFV 
PREMIX 
2.ROVIMIX AGFM 
PREMIX 

2814228467 24.09.2024 THAILAND 25 KG BAG 
25 KG BAG 

100 MT 
100 MT 

30,000 
KG 

10,000 
KG 

20 MT 
20 
MT;09.
09.202
4 

30 MT 
10 MT 

APPROVED 

245.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 

WHEAT BRAN DGT/IP-181124 21.11.2024 NIGERIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

8000 MT 5000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

246.  F-
247 

Matber Agro Industries 
Limited, Naljanee 
Bhabanipur, Gazipur 
Sadar, Gazipur. 

DISTILLERS DRIED 
GRAINS WITH 
SOLUBLES (DDGS) 

DOC/DDGS/EX
P/24-25 

24.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG /BAG  1000 MT  
±10% 

  APPROVED 

247.  F-
007 

26.11

C. P. Bangladesh Co. 
Ltd. (Feed Mill Unit-1) 

COYDEN 12.5% 
(FEED GRADE 
COCCIDIOSTAT) 

M241106 25.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG/BAG 120 MT 20000 KG 20 
MT;09.
09.202

40 MT APPROVED 
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.2024 Shubhdia, dingadha, 
Chuadangasadar, 
Chuadanga. 

4 

248.  F-
007 

C. P. Bangladesh Co. 
Ltd. (Feed Mill Unit-1) 
Shubhdia, dingadha, 
Chuadangasadar, 
Chuadanga. 

SOYABEAN 
EXTRACTION 

P/CP/S148/24-
25 

12.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(50 KG) PP 
BAG 

115,000 
MT 

2400 MT 
±10% 

5000 
MT;06.
11.202
4 

67000 
MT 

APPROVED 

249.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26659-A 25.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248000 
MT 

10,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

250.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

BRAZILIAN YELLOW 
CORN (MAIZE) 

26659-B 25.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 248000 
MT 

10,000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

251.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-

PALM KERNEL 
EXPELLER 

P241121-01 21.11.2024 MALAYSIA 50 KG BAG 
OR BULK 

5000 MT 500 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 
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1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

252.  F-
072 

Nourish Poultry & 
Hatchery Limited.   
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. Factory- Jamerdia, 
Masterbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

DDGS (DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 

UTL/P/058/24-
25 

20.11.2024 INDIA 50 KG PP 
BAG 

30,000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

253.  F-
199 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

DDGS (DISTILLERS 
DRIED GRAINS 
WITH SOLUBLES) 

P/NFL/CD/155
/24-25 

24.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(40-60 KG) 
PP BAG 

30,000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

254.  F-
199 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

P/NFL/R153/24
-25 

24.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(40-60 KG) 
PP BAG 

50000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

255.  F-
199 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 

RAPESEED 
EXTRACTION 

MLOA/03/23-
24 

25.11.2024 INDIA EXPORT 
STANDARD 
(40-60 KG) 
PP BAG 

50000 
MT 

2500 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

256.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

RHODIMET AT 88 
(METHIONINE 88%) 

AAL/AFML/54 20.11.2024 CHINA 250 KG 
DRUM 

160,000 
KG 

80,000 
KG 

  APPROVED 

257.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

L-LYSINE  MN10100801 20.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 100 MT   APPROVED 

258.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

DICALCIUM 
PHOSPHATE (FEED 
GRADE) 

22-W193 20.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 1200 MT 700 MT   APPROVED 

259.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 MM 
FEED GRADE 

710 20.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG (+/ ) 
BAG 

5000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 

260.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 

LIMESTONE 
POWDER 250 MESH 
FEED GRADE 

720 20.11.2024 EGYPT 50 KG(+/ )  
BAG 

5000 MT 2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
500 MT 
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Para, Dhaka.  

261.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

FISH OIL 400000700 30.10.2024 CHILE FLEXI BAG 
INTO 20` 
CONTAINE
R 

2000 MT 1000 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 

262.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

CANADIAN 
SOYBEANS 

PRO35843 31.10.2024 CANADA 40` BULK 
IN 
CONTAINE
R 

40000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

263.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

G1R7-
4B0018A-00 

05.11.2024 BRAZIL 50 BAG 
BULK IN 
CONTAINE
R 

24000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

264.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

CANADIAN 
SOYBEANS 

PRO35842 31.10.2024 CANADA 40` BULK 
IN 
CONTAINE
R 

40000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

265.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

CANADIAN 
SOYBEANS 

PRO35841 31.10.2024 CANADA 40` BULK 
IN 
CONTAINE
R 

40000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

266.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 

SOYBEAN MEAL 202467456 17.10.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 24000 
MT 

3000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 
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Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

267.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

L-THREONINE PIMN200498 20.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 43 MT 43 MT   APPROVED 

268.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  

ORGANOMIN -
FORTE 

P-781 20.11.2024 INDIA 25 KG PP 70000 
KG 

60000 KG   APPROVED 

269.  F-
057 

Agata Feed Mills Ltd.  
Korpai, Burichong, 
Comilla. Office: 1002/B 
Malibagh Chowdhury 
Para, Dhaka.  
 

DL-METHIONINE 
99% FEED GRADE 

PIMN200421 20.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG BAG 200 MT 104 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED-
54 MT 

270.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 
 

MYCOCURB M3 
LIQUID 

336 25.11.2024 INDIA 220 KG 800 MT 52800 KG   APPROVED 

271.  F-
244 

ASTHA FEED 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED. 
Chorkamaldi, Dhondi 
Bazar, Sonargaon, 
Narayangonj. 
 

1.HABIO PHYTASE 
2.BETA-
MANNANASE 
POWDER 

THXAFI241125 25.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 300 MT 
300 MT 

80 MT 
±5% 

50 MT 
±5% 

  APPROVED 
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272.  F-
021 

Spectra Hexa Feeds Ltd.  
Utholi Shibalaya 
Manikgonj, Bangladesh 
 

POULTRY MEAL 60% 001/2024 22.11.2024 BRAZIL 25-50 KG 
PP BAG 

12000 
MT 

1000 MT 
±10% 

  SCRUTINY 

273.  F-
021 

Spectra Hexa Feeds Ltd.  
Utholi Shibalaya 
Manikgonj, Bangladesh 
 

BRAZILIAN 
SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SBM-
S006264.E000(
1) 

08.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 40000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

274.  F-
021 

Spectra Hexa Feeds Ltd.  
Utholi Shibalaya 
Manikgonj, Bangladesh 

BRAZILIAN 
SOYBEAN 
EXTRACTION (MEAL) 

SBM-
S006264.E000(
2) 

08.11.2024 BRAZIL IN BULK 40000 
MT 

2000 MT 
±10% 

  APPROVED 

275.  F-
024 

New Hope Feed Mill 
Bangladesh Limited. 
Bhangahati, Sreepur, 
Gazipur, Bangladesh 

MULTI ENZYME CDBXW-BD-
FM20241121 

21.11.2024 CHINA 25 KG/BAG 150,000 
KG 

2000 KG   APPROVED 

276.  F-
319 

JAKIA FEEDS. 
Barchawna, Kutubpur 
College Mor, Sakhipur, 
Tangail. 

LIMESTONE 
GRANULAR 2-3 MM  

CFM-240908 JF 08.09.2024 EGYPT 50 KG PP 
BAG 

 2160 MT   APPROVED-
1000 MT 

277.  F-199 
 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 
 
 

YELLOW SOYABEAN 26643-A 26.11.2024 UNITED 
STATES 

IN BULK  6000 MT   APPROVED 

278.  F-199 
 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  YELLOW SOYABEAN 26643-C 26.11.2024 UNITED 
STATES 

IN BULK  2000 MT   APPROVED 
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Sl 
No 

REG 
NO. 

Name Of the Importer Name Of the Product PI No. Date 
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Origin 
Pack Size 

Yearly 
Requirem

ent 

Quantity 
Applied 

for 
approved 

Last 
Approva
l (Date 

and 
Quantity

) 

Total 
Approve

d This 
Year 

Comments 

House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 
 
 

279.  F-199 
 

Nourish Feeds Limited.  
House-39, Sector-07, 
Sonargaon Janapath 
Road, Uttara, Dhaka-
1230. 
FACTORY- Jamerdia, 
Hobirbari, Valuka, 
Mymensingh. 

YELLOW SOYABEAN 26643-B 26.11.2024 UNITED 
STATES 

IN BULK  3000 MT   APPROVED 

 

 

 

 

 

স্বা/- 

(ড াঃ ম  োঃ বয়জ র রহ  ন) 

পরিচালক প্রশাসন,  প্রারিসম্পদ অরিদপ্তি,  

বাাংলাদদশ, ঢাকা । 

ও 

সভাপরি 

পশুপুরি উপকিি ও ভভদেরিনািী ঔষি সামগ্রী 

আমদারন অনাপরি সনদ (NOC)  রবষয়ক করমটি । 


